DISTRICT COURT, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO 4000 Justice Way Ste. 2009 Castle Rock, CO 80109 720-437-6200	
IN RE RAMPART RANGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 7	▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲
Megan M. Becher, Atty. Reg. #: 33108 McGEADY BECHER P.C.	
$450 \text{ E. } 17^{\text{th}} \text{ Ave., Suite } 400$	Case Number: 2005CV1485
Denver, Colorado 80203-1254	
Phone: (303) 592-4380	Div.: 3 Ctrm.:
Fax: (303) 592-4385 E-mail: <u>mbecher@specialdistrictlaw.com</u>	

OATH OF DIRECTOR

I, Keith Simon, do SWEAR AFFIRM that I will support the Constitution of the United States, the Constitution of the State of Colorado, and the laws of the State of Colorado, and will faithfully perform the duties of the office of director of the Rampart Range Metropolitan District No. 7 upon which I am about to enter to the best of my ability.

Keith D Simon

Name: Keith Simon Address: 4200 W. 17th Avenue, Unit 301 Denver, CO 80204

Subscribed and \square sworn \bowtie affirmed to before me this 3rd day of May, 2023.

By: <u>Elizabeth Matthews</u> Elizabeth Matthews, Secretary

(Person authorized to administer oaths, i.e. County Clerk and Recorder, Officer of the Board of Directors, or any other person authorized to administer oaths)



SARULRAJ

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	
E1012022	

RAMPRAN-07

			C	EF	KII		ABIL	IIY INS	SURAN	CE		5/	8/2023	
C E F	ERTIFIC BELOW. REPRES	CATE DOES N THIS CERTIN ENTATIVE OR	IOT AFFIRMAT FICATE OF INS PRODUCER, AI	IVEL SURA ND TI	Y OF NCE HE C	R OF INFORMATION ON R NEGATIVELY AMEND E DOES NOT CONSTITU ERTIFICATE HOLDER.	, EXTE ITE A	ND OR ALT CONTRACT	ER THE CO BETWEEN	OVERAGE AFFC THE ISSUING IN	ORDED E SURER(BY THI S), AU	E POLICIES ITHORIZED	
l H	SUBR	OGATION IS V	VAIVED, subjec	ct to	the	DITIONAL INSURED, the terms and conditions of ificate holder in lieu of su	the po	icy, certain	policies may					
	DUCER						CONTA NAME:	СТ						
TC\ 384	N Risk I	Management ess Parkway Sı	uite 170				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (303) 368-5757 FA					FAX A/C, No): (303) 368-5863		
Eng	glewood	i, CO 80112					E-MAIL ADDRESS: tcwinfo@wilsonins.com							
							INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE						NAIC #	
							INSURER A : R. L. I.						0028	
INS	URED		nge Metropolitai	n Dis	trict	No. 7	INSURER B :							
		c/o CliftonLa 8390 E. Cres	rsonAllen, LLP				INSURER C :							
		Suite 300					INSURER D :							
		Greenwood	Village, CO 8011	11			INSURER E : INSURER F :							
co	VERAG	GES	CER	TIFIC		ENUMBER:	Inteent			REVISION NUM	BER:		I	
	NDICATE ERTIFIC	ED. NOTWITHS	IAT THE POLICIE TANDING ANY R SSUED OR MAY	es of Equi Per Poli	= INS REME TAIN, CIES.	SURANCE LISTED BELOW ENT, TERM OR CONDITIO THE INSURANCE AFFOR LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	N OF A DED BY	NY CONTRAC THE POLIC REDUCED BY	TO THE INSUF CT OR OTHEF IES DESCRIB PAID CLAIMS.	RED NAMED ABOV DOCUMENT WIT ED HEREIN IS SU	E FOR TH	CT TO	WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSU		ADDL INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS	8		
	CC									EACH OCCURRENC	E D	\$		
		CLAIMS-MADE	OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occu		\$		
										MED EXP (Any one p		\$ \$		
		AGGREGATE LIMIT A								PERSONAL & ADV II		<u>ծ</u> Տ		
										PRODUCTS - COMP		\$		
												\$		
		IOBILE LIABILITY								COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)	LIMIT	\$		
			-							BODILY INJURY (Pe	r person)	\$		
	OV AU	WNED JTOS ONLY	SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Pe		\$		
		RED JTOS ONLY	NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	E	\$		
												\$		
		MBRELLA LIAB	OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENC	E	\$		
			CLAIMS-MADE	-						AGGREGATE		\$		
	DE	ED RETENTION								PER	OTH- ER	\$		
	AND EM	PLOYERS' LIABILIT	Y Y/N							PER STATUTE				
	OFFICEF	OPRIETOR/PARTNEF R/MEMBER EXCLUDE t ory in NH)	ED?	N / A						E.L. EACH ACCIDEN		\$		
	If yes, de	escribe under PTION OF OPERATION								E.L. DISEASE - EA E		<u>\$</u> \$		
Α	3 Year		ONS Delow			LSM0936498		10/25/2022	10/25/2025	E.L. DISEASE - POLI Public Officials		φ	10,000	
DES					CORE	0 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ile may b	e attached if mor	e space is requir	ed)				
Pub 1 Tr 5 Bo	lic Offic easurer bard Mei	ial Position Sch @ \$5,000 mbers @ \$1,000	edule Bond	(F						,				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION														
Colorado Department of Local Affairs Division of Local Government- Special Districts 1313 Sherman St., Rm 521					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.									
	Denver, CO 80203													
							Set-Ahj							

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.